

Patten Pavement Services Pty Ltd

Modern Slavery Statement

Patten Pavement Services Pty Ltd (PPS) is committed to ensuring the highest possible levels of fairness and protection for customers, staff, contractors and its interested parties.

PPS is committed to implementing and maintaining a thorough and systematic approach to our adherence of the Modern Slavery Act of Victoria (2018).

As a result of this, PPS will ensure that all goods and services provided by us or to us will be ethically sourced and free from Modern Slavery. The scope of this statement applies to all:

- PPS employees and contractors engaged and undertaking work on behalf PPS
- PPS operations, activities and all dealings with third parties whether they be with public sector entities, private organisations, individuals or any representatives of such persons
- Suppliers, business partners and development partners when supplying goods and services

The PPS Modern Slavery Statement is hereunder approved and signed by the principal governing body of Patten Pavement Services (PPS) John Patten - Director and enforced through the Senior Leadership Team at PPS.



I, John Patten, Director of Patten Pavement Services, hereby approve and endorse this Modern Slavery Statement as compliant with the Modern Slavery Act 2018, as of the 7th May 2024.

John Patten Director

7th May 2024.